Notice of Election of Trustees for the Liberty Community Infrastructure Financing Authority

The Liberty Community Infrastructure Financing Authority will hold an election for three (3) members of its Board of Trustees on Monday, March 18, 2019, from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m. at the Village Green Municipal Building, 47 Hall Street, East Room, Powell, Ohio 43065. Qualified electors resident in the Liberty Community Infrastructure Financing Authority's new community district will be entitled to cast one (1) vote to fill each of the three (3) Board of Trustees positions up for election. Interested candidates must be qualified electors resident in the Authority's district and must provide proof of that residency. Declarations of candidacy for any of the Trustee positions up for election may be made using the declaration of candidacy form appearing on the Authority's website via the link "Board of Trustees". Declarations may be made by submitting that completed form in advance of the election to the Secretary of the Authority Board of Trustees by email to secretary@lcifa.org, by mailing that completed form to:

Liberty Community Infrastructure Financing Authority Attn: JoAnna Braun, Secretary, Board of Trustees 47 Hall Street Powell, Ohio 43065

or by hand delivering that form to the Secretary at the location of the election prior to 6:00 p.m. that day. For information regarding the Board of Trustees positions or the Authority, please visit www.lcifa.org or contact JoAnna Braun at secretary@lcifa.org.

Dated: March 12, 2019 /s/ JoAnna Braun_

Secretary, Board of Trustees, Liberty
Community Infrastructure Financing Authority